
CLERK’S OFFICE 

CPL PERMITS NEW/RENEWAL     $115.00 

MARRIAGE LICENSE      $  20.00 

MARRIAGE LICENSE OUT OF STATE    $  30.00 

MARRIAGE LICENSE 3 DAY WAIVER    $  25.00 

PLAT BOOKS       $  37.10 

VITAL RECORDS, 1ST COPY     $  10.00 

VITAL RECORDS, ADD’L COPIES    $    3.00 

BIRTH CERT OVER 65 (NAME ON RECORD ONLY)  $    7.00 

DBA ASSUMED NAMES     $   10.00 

NOTARY BOND FILING FEE     $   10.00 

REGISTER OF DEEDS 

RECORDED COPY      $   1.00 

PLAT COPY       $   2.00 

CERTIFICATION OF COPIES     $   5.00 

ADD’L ASSIGNMENT/DISCHARGE PER REFERENCE  $   3.00 

RECORDING FEE OF EACH DOCUMENT   $ 30.00 

TAX CERTIFICATION      $   5.00 

UNEMPLOYMENT LIEN RELEASE                       (PLEASE CALL FOR FEE) 

CIRCUIT COURT 

COPIES ALREADY FILED     $    1.00 

COPIES PRIOR TO FILING     $      .30 

CERTIFICATION      $  10.00 

FILING FEE       $175.00 

MOTION FEE       $  20.00 

PARENTING TIME MOTION     $100.00 

CHILD SUPPORT MOTION     $  60.00 

SEARCH FEE/PER NAME     $  10.00 

FILIATION FEE       $  59.00 

DIVORCE PACKET WITH OR WITHOUT CHILDREN  $  40.00 

 

Amended 2/28/22 

 

 

 

 


